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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION (ING) INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MONTAJE (SPA)
A B C D L X LEGENDA: e Fix the square (1) according to the monorail at the distance indicated on the table. e Fijarlas escuadras (1) al monorail a la distancia que se indica en la tabla.
e Mark the screw position on the wall where the monorail will be fixed. e Sefalar la posicidn de los tornillos sobre la pared donde se fijara el monorail.
. - e  Drill and screw the monorail with relatives squares. e Agujereary aplicar con tornillos el monorail con sus escuadras correspondientes.
500 - 700 85 310 250 1.100 4 A Igrghezza anta . e Onthe wing, frace out the holes position (see Fig. A) an pierce with point e Enlahoja, trazar la posicion de los ojos (ver fig. a) y agujerear con una punta
710 - 900 150 | 400 | 450 1.500 | 4 B = distanza delle estremita delle 2 squadrette D =9 mm (* optional, only if you use the security plug H at one's disposal). D =9 mm (*opcional sdlo en caso que se utilicen los tetones H de seguridad que
910 - 1200 | 120 415 550 1.900 5 C = distanza delle Squadrette intermedie . 'Z)ész]rfwk:ry)llIetrliéolghirglgos'sdzycfr?rfivevsflgc)).r so that the wing could slide well in the groove I;/“Cm IInClU‘IdOS)' | cristal diante los tornillos (6)
. . . y wer gui wi uld slide well i \ . ijar las pinzas al cristal mediante los tornillos (6).
. and remain covered in every position. e Montarla guia inferior en el suelo de manera que la hoja se deslice correctamente
1200 - 1500 | 100 | 420 | 650 2300 | 6 D = interasse carrelli _ d i di i tar la quia inferi lsuelo d la hoia se desli + "
1510 - 1800 90 | 470 | 1050 3.000 | 7 L = lunghezza totale monorotaia e Assembly bolts, nuts and relative washer (2), (3), (4), on the frolleys. en los canales y se mantenga cubierta en cualquier posicién se encuentre.
X = numero squadrette e Insert the trolleys into the monorail. e Montarlos pernos, tuercas y las arandelas (2), (3), (4). sobre los carros incluidos.
e Assembly provisionally the wing (see illustrated sketch) and adjust the height by e Enfilar los carros en el monorail.
e unscrewing or screwing the bolts (2), and moving the wing in the slit to obtain a e Montar provisionalmente la hoja (ver dibujo ilustrativo) y ajustar la altura desenroscando

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO (ITA)

e  Fissare le squadrefte (1) sulla monorotaia alla distanza indicata dalla tabella

e Tracciare la posizione delle viti sulla parete dove verra fissata la monorotaia.

e Forare ed applicare con viti la monorotaia con le relative squadrette.

e Sullanta fracciare la posizione dei fori e forare con la punta D = 9 mm (*opzionale,
solo se si utilizzano le spine di sicurezza H in dotazione).

e  Fissare le pinze al vetro tramite le viti (6).

e Montare la guida inferiore sul pavimento in modo che l'anta scorra bene nella

scanalatura e rimanga coperta in qualsiasi posizione si trovi.

e  Montareibulloni, i dadi, e le relative rondelle (2, 3, 4)sui carrelli in dotazione.

e Infilare i carrelli nella monorotaia.

e  Montare provvisoriamente I'anta (vedi schizzo illustrativo) e praticare la registrazione
dell'altezza svitando ed avvitando i bulloni (2) e spostando I'anta nella feritoia per un
perfetta perpendicolaritd rispetto alla guida inferiore.

e Fare scorrere I'anta in modo da ottenere la corsa voluta e registrare la posizione
degli stop terminali in modo da assicurare le due posizioni di apertura e chiusura.

e Bloccare i due stop con le viti (5).
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perfect plumb with regard to the lower guide.

¢  Make the wing sliding in order to obtain the required run and adjust the stop positions
to guarantee the two opening and closing positions.

e Lock the two stop by the screws (5).

KEY OF DRAWING:

A = wing width

B = distance from the 2 square ends
C = intermediate squares distance

D = frolley distance between centers
L = monorail total lenght

x = number of squares

NOTICE DE MONTAGE (FRA)

e  Fixer les plaquettes supérieures sur le rail selon les mesures indiquées dans la tabelle.

e Marquer la position des vis d la cloison, en correspondance des points ou on fixera le
rail.

e  Percer et fixer le rail en applique & la cloison a I'aide des vis en dotation.

e Marquer les points sur le panneau ou on fixera le pinces d I'aide d'une pointe D=9mm

(cette opération n'est pas nécessaire si on n'utilise pas les petites chevilles cylindriques

et si on ne veut pas percer le panneau en verre).

Fixer les pinces au panneau en verre & l'aide des vis en dotation (6)

Fixer les boulons, les écrous et les rondelles (2, 3, 4) sur les chariots en dotation.

Introduire les chariots dans le rail.

Monter provisoirement le panneau porte (voir figures ci-dessus) et le régler en

hauteur, en vissant ou en dévissant les boulons (2). Vérifier que le panneau soit &

plomb.

e Faire coulisser le panneau porte jusqu'aux points maximum d'ouverture ou de
fermeture, procéder en positionnant de cette fagon les éléments d'arrét.

e Fixer enfin les deux éléments avec des vis (5).

LEGENDE:

A= largeur du panneau

B = distance entre I'extrémité du rail et les plaquettes supérieures.
C= distance entre les deux plaquettes supérierues en proximité.
D= enfraxe des chariots.

L = longueur du rail.

X = numéro des plaguettes supérieures.

o enroscando los pernos (2) y desplazando la hoja en la abertura para obtener que esta
sea perpendicular con respecto a la guia inferior.

e Deslizar la hoja de manera que se obtenga la carrerera deseada y registrar la posicion
de los topes finales de manera que aseguramos las dos posiciones de abertura y de
cierre.

e Bloguear los dos topes con los tornillos (5).

LEYENDA:

A = anchura hoja

B = distancia de las extremidades de las dos escuadras
C = distancia de las hojas infermedias

D = distancia de los dos pernos (intereje-vagonetas)

L = longitud total del monocarril

X = nUmero de escuadras.

MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN (DEU)

e Befestigen Sie die Winkelbeschl&ge (1) an die Laufschiene mit Hilfe der MaBen in der
Tabelle

e Bezeichnen Sie die Punkte auf die Wand, wo Sie die Schrauben fUr die Befestigung der
Laufschiene festschrauben méchten

e Befestigen Sie die Laufschiene an die Wand.

e Befestigen Sie die Hacken an die GlastUr, wo Sie die Lécher fUr die Befestigung der
Hacken machen mdchten. Verwenden Sie ein Spitzeisen D=9, wenn Sie die GlastUr
bohren méchten.

e Machen Sie das kleine untere Gleitelement am Boden fest, sodass die Glastir gut
geleitet werden kann.

e Befestigen Sie die Bolzen, die Gewindemutter und die Schrauben an die Laufschiene

e  FUhren Sie die Rollwagen in die Laufschiene ein.

e Hangen Sie die GlastUr auf die Laufschiene auf und stellen Sie das TUrblatt ein. Bitte
beachten Sie dass die TUr senkrecht ist.

e Lassen Sie die GlastUr gleiten und setzten Sie die Sperrelemente in die gewUnschten
Punkten zusammen.

e Befestigen Sie die Sperrelemente mit den Schrauben (5)

ZEICHENERKLARUNG:

A= Breite der GlastUr;
B= Abstand zwischen den zwei duBeren Hacken und dem Ende der Laufschiene
C= Abstand zwischen den zwei mittleren Hacken
D= Achsabstand der Rollwagen

L= Breite der Laufschiene

X= Winkelbeschlagnummer
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